

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids<br><br>Project No: F-0006(179)224<br>Project Name: US-6; MP 224.00 - 224.60<br>Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Choke Point<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: CARBON (7) |           |                                   |      |       | <b>Engineer's Estimate</b> |            | <b>Bidder:</b><br>GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.<br>302 WEST 5400 SOUTH<br>SUITE 201<br>MURRAY,UT 84107 |            | 04/10/2017<br><b>Bidder:</b><br>KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE<br>LLC DBA KI<br>7057 W 2100 S<br>P.O. Box 869<br>MAGNA,UT 84044 |            | Page 1 of 6 |
|--|-----------|-----------------------------------|------|-------|----------------------------|------------|---|------------|--|------------|-------------|
| No.  | Item No.  | Description                       | Qty  | Unit  | Unit Price                 | Amount     | Unit Price  | Amount     | Unit Price   | Amount     |             |
| <b>10 - ROADWAY</b>  |           |                                   |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 1  | 00830701U | On the Job Training               | 100  | Hour  | 10.00                      | 1,000.00   | 10.00   | 1,000.00   | 10.00  | 1,000.00   |             |
| 2  | 015017010 | Mobilization                      | 1    | Lump  | 124,000.00                 | 124,000.00 | 108,500.00  | 108,500.00 | 80,000.00  | 80,000.00  |             |
| 3  | 01554701* | Traffic Control                   | 1    | Lump  | 98,000.00                  | 98,000.00  | 135,000.00  | 135,000.00 | 96,000.00  | 96,000.00  |             |
| 4  | 01571775* | Drop-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe | 5    | Each  | 15.00                      | 75.00      | 141.18  | 705.90     | 105.50   | 527.50     |             |
|  |           | r Roll                            |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 5  | 01571776* | Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll    | 57   | Each  | 35.00                      | 1,995.00   | 140.00  | 7,980.00   | 126.75   | 7,224.75   |             |
| 6  | 01571777* | Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe | 97   | ft    | 15.00                      | 1,455.00   | 9.50  | 921.50     | 8.50   | 824.50     |             |
|  |           | r Roll                            |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 7  | 017217010 | Survey                            | 1    | Lump  | 15,000.00                  | 15,000.00  | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00   | 16,000.00  | 16,000.00  |             |
| 8  | 02056715* | Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)   | 2833 | cu yd | 39.95                      | 113,178.35 | 33.00   | 93,489.00  | 41.25  | 116,861.25 |             |
| 9  | 02216700* | Testhole - Utility                | 4    | Each  | 500.00                     | 2,000.00   | 500.00  | 2,000.00   | 325.00   | 1,300.00   |             |
| 10   | 022217075 | Remove Guardrail                  | 334  | ft    | 10.00                      | 3,340.00   | 3.00  | 1,002.00   | 2.80   | 935.20     |             |
| 11   | 022217095 | Remove Pipe                       | 16   | ft    | 100.00                     | 1,600.00   | 145.00  | 2,320.00   | 52.50  | 840.00     |             |
| 12   | 02316702P | Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity | 2768 | cu yd | 32.50                      | 89,960.00  | 19.00   | 52,592.00  | 29.50  | 81,656.00  |             |
|  |           | )                                 |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 13   | 026107188 | Drainage Pipe - 24 inch, Metal, S | 81   | ft    | 80.00                      | 6,480.00   | 120.00  | 9,720.00   | 104.25   | 8,444.25   |             |
|  |           | ilt-Tight                         |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 14   | 026107189 | Drainage Pipe - 30 inch, Metal, S | 36   | ft    | 150.00                     | 5,400.00   | 130.00  | 4,680.00   | 117.00   | 4,212.00   |             |
|  |           | ilt-Tight                         |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 15   | 026107191 | Drainage Pipe - 42 inch, Metal, S | 18   | ft    | 250.00                     | 4,500.00   | 175.00  | 3,150.00   | 141.30   | 2,543.40   |             |
|  |           | ilt-Tight                         |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 16   | 026137050 | Circular End Section 30 inch      | 1    | Each  | 1,000.00                   | 1,000.00   | 825.00  | 825.00     | 1,400.00   | 1,400.00   |             |
| 17   | 026137070 | Circular End Section 42 inch      | 1    | Each  | 2,000.00                   | 2,000.00   | 1,700.00  | 1,700.00   | 1,955.00   | 1,955.00   |             |
| 18   | 026137525 | Circular Steel Safety End Section | 1    | Each  | 1,500.00                   | 1,500.00   | 2,100.00  | 2,100.00   | 2,240.00   | 2,240.00   |             |
|  |           | 30 inch, 4:1 Slope, Parallel      |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 19   | 026337120 | Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft  | 5    | Each  | 2,500.00                   | 12,500.00  | 4,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 3,595.00   | 17,975.00  |             |
|  |           | to 5 ft Deep - CB 9               |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 20   | 02721702P | Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant | 1977 | cu yd | 50.00                      | 98,850.00  | 41.50   | 82,045.50  | 47.60  | 94,105.20  |             |
|  |           | ity)                              |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 21   | 027357010 | Micro-Surfacing                   | 7823 | sq yd | 4.00                       | 31,292.00  | 3.75  | 29,336.25  | 4.00   | 31,292.00  |             |
| 22   | 02737703* | Borrow Soft Spot Repair           | 352  | cu yd | 30.00                      | 10,560.00  | 67.00   | 23,584.00  | 68.15  | 23,988.80  |             |
| 23   | 027417050 | HMA - 1/2 inch                    | 1901 | Ton   | 91.00                      | 172,991.00 | 78.00   | 148,278.00 | 86.15  | 163,771.15 |             |
| 24   | 02744704* | SMA - 1/2 inch                    | 451  | Ton   | 142.00                     | 64,042.00  | 105.00  | 47,355.00  | 141.65   | 63,884.15  |             |
| 25   | 02761702P | Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Cente | 2088 | ft    | 1.50                       | 3,132.00   | 0.55  | 1,148.40   | 0.21   | 438.48     |             |
|  |           | rline - 6 Inch - Asphalt          |      |       |                            |            |   |            |  |            |             |
| 26   | 02761723P | Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha | 2278 | ft    | 1.50                       | 3,417.00   | 0.55  | 1,252.90   | 0.21   | 478.38     |             |

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids |                  |             |   |      | Engineer's Estimate |          | Bidder:<br>GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.<br>302 WEST 5400 SOUTH<br>SUITE 201<br>MURRAY,UT 84107 |          | 04/10/2017<br>Bidder:<br>KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE<br>LLC DBA KI<br>7057 W 2100 S<br>P.O. Box 869<br>MAGNA,UT 84044 |          | Page 2 of 6 |
|---|------------------|-------------|---|------|---------------------|----------|--|----------|---|----------|-------------|
| No.   | Item No.         | Description | Qty   | Unit |                     |          |  |          | Unit Price  | Amount   | Unit Price  |
|   |                  | It          |   |      |                     |          |  |          |   |          |             |
|   | 27               | 02765705*   | Pavement Marking Paint                                | 141  | gal                 | 35.00    | 4,935.00   | 40.00    | 5,640.00  | 51.40    | 7,247.40    |
|   | 28               | 027687105   | Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)            | 5    | Each                | 300.00   | 1,500.00   | 300.00   | 1,500.00  | 285.00   | 1,425.00    |
|   | 29               | 028417030   | W-Beam Guardrail Transition Element                   | 3    | Each                | 1,380.00 | 4,140.00   | 2,700.00 | 8,100.00  | 2,550.00 | 7,650.00    |
|   | 30               | 028417056   | W-Beam Guardrail Curved                               | 71   | ft                  | 56.00    | 3,976.00   | 52.50    | 3,727.50  | 47.90    | 3,400.90    |
|   | 31               | 028417092   | W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II                       | 1    | Each                | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00   | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00  | 1,385.00 | 1,385.00    |
|   | 32               | 028417093   | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail                      | 468  | ft                  | 24.00    | 11,232.00  | 25.00    | 11,700.00   | 22.90    | 10,717.20   |
|   | 33               | 028417099   | W-Beam Guardrail Post: Pavement Drilling              | 20   | Each                | 80.00    | 1,600.00   | 24.00    | 480.00  | 69.20    | 1,384.00    |
|   | 34               | 028427030   | Delineator - Culvert Marker                           | 7    | Each                | 42.00    | 294.00   | 50.00    | 350.00  | 39.60    | 277.20      |
|   | 35               | 02843703P   | End Treatment Type F (BEAT-SSCC)                      | 1    | Each                | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00   | 8,700.00 | 8,700.00  | 8,900.00 | 8,900.00    |
|   | 36               | 028437041   | End Treatment Type H (MASH)                           | 2    | Each                | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00   | 2,800.00 | 5,600.00  | 3,300.00 | 6,600.00    |
|   | 37               | 028447010   | Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inch (New Jersey Shape) | 2212 | ft                  | 60.00    | 132,720.00   | 63.00    | 139,356.00  | 55.90    | 123,650.80  |
|   |                  |             | Subtotal  |      |                     |          | 1,040,664.35   |          | 971,938.95  |          | 992,534.51  |
|   | 30 - LANDSCAPING |             |   |      |                     |          |  |          |   |          |             |
|   | 38               | 02376701P   | Steep-Slope Erosion Control (Plan Quantity)           | 33   | sq yd               | 50.00    | 1,650.00   | 15.00    | 495.00  | 12.80    | 422.40      |
|   | 39               | 02911701P   | HECP Type 1 (Plan Quantity)                           | 2    | Acre                | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00   | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00  | 1,275.00 | 2,550.00    |
|   | 40               | 029127050   | Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Topsoil (Plan Quantity)  | 7381 | sq yd               | 1.55     | 11,440.55  | 1.00     | 7,381.00  | 2.50     | 18,452.50   |
|   | 41               | 02922704P   | Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)                        | 69   | 1000sqft            | 40.00    | 2,760.00   | 30.00    | 2,070.00  | 25.55    | 1,762.95    |
|   |                  |             | Subtotal  |      |                     |          | 18,850.55  |          | 12,946.00   |          | 23,187.85   |
|   | 40 - SIGNING     |             |   |      |                     |          |  |          |   |          |             |
|   | 42               | 02891702P   | Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 inch                      | 1    | Each                | 340.00   | 340.00   | 450.00   | 450.00  | 270.00   | 270.00      |
|   | 43               | 02891704P   | Sign Type A-1, 96 inch X 48 inch                      | 1    | Each                | 600.00   | 600.00   | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00  | 640.00   | 640.00      |
|   | 44               | 028917060   | Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 inch                      | 2    | Each                | 225.00   | 450.00   | 200.00   | 400.00  | 128.00   | 256.00      |
|   | 45               | 02891708P   | Sign Type A-2, 96 inch X 30 inch                      | 2    | Each                | 550.00   | 1,100.00   | 750.00   | 1,500.00  | 415.00   | 830.00      |
|   | 46               | 02891709P   | Sign Type A-2, 78 Inch x 42 Inch                      | 2    | Each                | 600.00   | 1,200.00   | 825.00   | 1,650.00  | 465.00   | 930.00      |
|   | 47               | 028917115   | Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inch                      | 1    | Each                | 230.00   | 230.00   | 200.00   | 200.00  | 128.00   | 128.00      |
|   |                  |             |   |      |                     |          |  |          |   |          |             |

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids   |           |  |     |      | Engineer's Estimate |            | Bidder:   |            | 04/10/2017  | Page 3 of 6 |
|---|-----------|--|-----|------|---------------------|------------|---|------------|---|-------------|
| Project No: F-0006(179)224<br>Project Name: US-6; MP 224.00 - 224.60<br>Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Choke Point<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: CARBON (7) |           |  |     |      |                     |            | GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.<br>302 WEST 5400 SOUTH<br>SUITE 201<br>MURRAY,UT 84107 |            | Bidder:<br>KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE<br>LLC DBA KI<br>7057 W 2100 S<br>P.O. Box 869<br>MAGNA,UT 84044 |             |
| No.   | Item No.  | Description                                  | Qty | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount     | Unit Price  | Amount     | Unit Price  | Amount      |
| 48  | 028917120 | Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc              | 1   | Each | 250.00              | 250.00     | 350.00  | 350.00     | 215.00  | 215.00      |
|   |           | h  |     |      |                     |            |   |            |   |             |
| 49  | 028917270 | Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F            | 4   | Each | 90.00               | 360.00     | 60.00   | 240.00     | 130.00  | 520.00      |
|   |           | eet  |     |      |                     |            |   |            |   |             |
| 50  | 028917285 | Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square            | 1   | Each | 250.00              | 250.00     | 500.00  | 500.00     | 130.00  | 130.00      |
|   |           | Feet   |     |      |                     |            |   |            |   |             |
| 51  | 028917300 | Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas            | 5   | Each | 150.00              | 750.00     | 150.00  | 750.00     | 96.00   | 480.00      |
|   |           | e (B1)                                       |     |      |                     |            |   |            |   |             |
| 52  | 028917320 | Slipbase Sign Base (B3)                      | 11  | Each | 210.00              | 2,310.00   | 450.00  | 4,950.00   | 300.00  | 3,300.00    |
| 53  | 028917355 | Sign Post P1                                 | 3   | Each | 100.00              | 300.00     | 75.00   | 225.00     | 74.50   | 223.50      |
| 54  | 028917360 | Sign Post P2                                 | 2   | Each | 120.00              | 240.00     | 100.00  | 200.00     | 90.50   | 181.00      |
| 55  | 028917370 | Sign Post P4                                 | 10  | Each | 200.00              | 2,000.00   | 250.00  | 2,500.00   | 185.00  | 1,850.00    |
| Subtotal  |           |  |     |      |                     | 10,380.00  |   | 15,115.00  |   | 9,953.50    |
| 180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL   |           |  |     |      |                     |            |   |            |   |             |
| 56  | 00221700* | Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,570.00 | Day |      | 75 Day              | 117,750.00 | 100 Day   | 157,000.00 | 100 Day   | 157,000.00  |
|   |           | RICE   |     |      |                     |            |   |            |   |             |
| Subtotal  |           |  |     |      |                     | 117,750.00 |   | 157,000.00 |   | 157,000.00  |
| A(Contract Amount):   |           |  |     |      | 1,069,894.90        |            | 999,999.95  |            | 1,025,675.86  |             |
| Innovative Contracting:   |           |  |     |      | 117,750             |            | 157,000   |            | 157,000   |             |
| A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):  |           |  |     |      | 1,187,644.90        |            | 1,156,999.95  |            | 1,182,675.86  |             |
| Percent of Engineer's Estimate:   |           |  |     |      |                     |            | 93.47 %   |            | 95.87 %   |             |

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids<br><br>Project No: F-0006(179)224<br>Project Name: US-6; MP 224.00 - 224.60<br>Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Choke Point<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: CARBON (7) |          |   |      |       | Engineer's Estimate |            | Bidder:<br>STAKER & PARSON COS DBA<br>NIELSON CONSTRUC<br>825 NORTH LOOP ROAD<br>P O BOX 620<br>HUNTINGTON,UT 84528 |            | 04/10/2017 | Page 4 of 6 |
|--|----------|---|------|-------|---------------------|------------|---|------------|------------|-------------|
| No.  | Item No. | Description                                 | Qty  | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount     | Unit Price  | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount      |
|  | 1        | 00830701U On the Job Training               | 100  | Hour  | 10.00               | 1,000.00   | 10.00   | 1,000.00   |            |             |
|  | 2        | 015017010 Mobilization                      | 1    | Lump  | 124,000.00          | 124,000.00 | 100,000.00  | 100,000.00 |            |             |
|  | 3        | 01554701* Traffic Control                   | 1    | Lump  | 98,000.00           | 98,000.00  | 148,400.00  | 148,400.00 |            |             |
|  | 4        | 01571775* Drop-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe | 5    | Each  | 15.00               | 75.00      | 112.30  | 561.50     |            |             |
|  |          | r Roll                                      |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 5        | 01571776* Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll    | 57   | Each  | 35.00               | 1,995.00   | 134.90  | 7,689.30   |            |             |
|  | 6        | 01571777* Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe | 97   | ft    | 15.00               | 1,455.00   | 9.05  | 877.85     |            |             |
|  |          | r Roll                                      |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 7        | 017217010 Survey                            | 1    | Lump  | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00  | 21,000.00   | 21,000.00  |            |             |
|  | 8        | 02056715* Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)   | 2833 | cu yd | 39.95               | 113,178.35 | 34.75   | 98,446.75  |            |             |
|  | 9        | 02216700* Testhole - Utility                | 4    | Each  | 500.00              | 2,000.00   | 413.70  | 1,654.80   |            |             |
|  | 10       | 022217075 Remove Guardrail                  | 334  | ft    | 10.00               | 3,340.00   | 2.95  | 985.30     |            |             |
|  | 11       | 022217095 Remove Pipe                       | 16   | ft    | 100.00              | 1,600.00   | 23.75   | 380.00     |            |             |
|  | 12       | 02316702P Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity | 2768 | cu yd | 32.50               | 89,960.00  | 17.05   | 47,194.40  |            |             |
|  |          | )   |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 13       | 026107188 Drainage Pipe - 24 inch, Metal, S | 81   | ft    | 80.00               | 6,480.00   | 160.50  | 13,000.50  |            |             |
|  |          | ilt-Tight                                   |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 14       | 026107189 Drainage Pipe - 30 inch, Metal, S | 36   | ft    | 150.00              | 5,400.00   | 168.90  | 6,080.40   |            |             |
|  |          | ilt-Tight                                   |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 15       | 026107191 Drainage Pipe - 42 inch, Metal, S | 18   | ft    | 250.00              | 4,500.00   | 225.70  | 4,062.60   |            |             |
|  |          | ilt-Tight                                   |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 16       | 026137050 Circular End Section 30 inch      | 1    | Each  | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00   | 714.80  | 714.80     |            |             |
|  | 17       | 026137070 Circular End Section 42 inch      | 1    | Each  | 2,000.00            | 2,000.00   | 1,558.00  | 1,558.00   |            |             |
|  | 18       | 026137525 Circular Steel Safety End Section | 1    | Each  | 1,500.00            | 1,500.00   | 1,789.00  | 1,789.00   |            |             |
|  |          | 30 inch, 4:1 Slope, Parallel                |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 19       | 026337120 Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft  | 5    | Each  | 2,500.00            | 12,500.00  | 2,992.00  | 14,960.00  |            |             |
|  |          | to 5 ft Deep - CB 9                         |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 20       | 02721702P Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant | 1977 | cu yd | 50.00               | 98,850.00  | 44.40   | 87,778.80  |            |             |
|  |          | ity)  |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 21       | 027357010 Micro-Surfacing                   | 7823 | sq yd | 4.00                | 31,292.00  | 4.25  | 33,247.75  |            |             |
|  | 22       | 02737703* Borrow Soft Spot Repair           | 352  | cu yd | 30.00               | 10,560.00  | 58.75   | 20,680.00  |            |             |
|  | 23       | 027417050 HMA - 1/2 inch                    | 1901 | Ton   | 91.00               | 172,991.00 | 93.05   | 176,888.05 |            |             |
|  | 24       | 02744704* SMA - 1/2 inch                    | 451  | Ton   | 142.00              | 64,042.00  | 146.20  | 65,936.20  |            |             |
|  | 25       | 02761702P Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Cente | 2088 | ft    | 1.50                | 3,132.00   | 0.64  | 1,336.32   |            |             |
|  |          | rline - 6 Inch - Asphalt                    |      |       |                     |            |   |            |            |             |
|  | 26       | 02761723P Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha | 2278 | ft    | 1.50                | 3,417.00   | 0.64  | 1,457.92   |            |             |

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids<br><br>Project No: F-0006(179)224<br>Project Name: US-6; MP 224.00 - 224.60<br>Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Choke Point<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: CARBON (7) |           |                                   |      |          | Engineer's Estimate |              | Bidder:<br>STAKER & PARSON COS DBA<br>NIELSON CONSTRUC<br>825 NORTH LOOP ROAD<br>P O BOX 620<br>HUNTINGTON,UT 84528 |              | 04/10/2017 | Page 5 of 6 |
|--|-----------|-----------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------|--------------|---|--------------|------------|-------------|
| No.  | Item No.  | Description                       | Qty  | Unit     | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount      |
|  |           | It                                |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 27   | 02765705* | Pavement Marking Paint            | 141  | gal      | 35.00               | 4,935.00     | 39.70   | 5,597.70     |            |             |
| 28   | 027687105 | Pavement Message (Preformed Ther  | 5    | Each     | 300.00              | 1,500.00     | 226.80  | 1,134.00     |            |             |
|  |           | oplastic)                         |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 29   | 028417030 | W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme | 3    | Each     | 1,380.00            | 4,140.00     | 2,721.00  | 8,163.00     |            |             |
|  |           | nt                                |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 30   | 028417056 | W-Beam Guardrail Curved           | 71   | ft       | 56.00               | 3,976.00     | 51.05   | 3,624.55     |            |             |
| 31   | 028417092 | W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II   | 1    | Each     | 2,000.00            | 2,000.00     | 1,474.00  | 1,474.00     |            |             |
| 32   | 028417093 | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail  | 468  | ft       | 24.00               | 11,232.00    | 24.40   | 11,419.20    |            |             |
|  |           | 78 inch Steel Post                |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 33   | 028417099 | W-Beam Guardrail Post: Pavement D | 20   | Each     | 80.00               | 1,600.00     | 73.70   | 1,474.00     |            |             |
|  |           | rilling                           |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 34   | 028427030 | Delineator - Culvert Marker       | 7    | Each     | 42.00               | 294.00       | 42.20   | 295.40       |            |             |
| 35   | 02843703P | End Treatment Type F (BEAT-SSCC)  | 1    | Each     | 3,000.00            | 3,000.00     | 9,468.00  | 9,468.00     |            |             |
| 36   | 028437041 | End Treatment Type H (MASH)       | 2    | Each     | 3,000.00            | 6,000.00     | 3,515.00  | 7,030.00     |            |             |
| 37   | 028447010 | Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc | 2212 | ft       | 60.00               | 132,720.00   | 52.45   | 116,019.40   |            |             |
|  |           | h (New Jersey Shape)              |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
|  |           | <b>Subtotal</b>                   |      |          |                     | 1,040,664.35 |   | 1,023,379.49 |            |             |
|  |           | <b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>           |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 38   | 02376701P | Steep-Slope Erosion Control (Plan | 33   | sq yd    | 50.00               | 1,650.00     | 13.60   | 448.80       |            |             |
|  |           | Quantity)                         |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 39   | 02911701P | HECP Type 1 (Plan Quantity)       | 2    | Acre     | 1,500.00            | 3,000.00     | 1,355.00  | 2,710.00     |            |             |
| 40   | 029127050 | Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops | 7381 | sq yd    | 1.55                | 11,440.55    | 0.81  | 5,978.61     |            |             |
|  |           | oil (Plan Quantity)               |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 41   | 02922704P | Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)    | 69   | 1000sqft | 40.00               | 2,760.00     | 27.20   | 1,876.80     |            |             |
|  |           | <b>Subtotal</b>                   |      |          |                     | 18,850.55    |   | 11,014.21    |            |             |
|  |           | <b>40 - SIGNING</b>               |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 42   | 02891702P | Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 inch  | 1    | Each     | 340.00              | 340.00       | 285.90  | 285.90       |            |             |
| 43   | 02891704P | Sign Type A-1, 96 inch X 48 in    | 1    | Each     | 600.00              | 600.00       | 678.40  | 678.40       |            |             |
|  |           | ch                                |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 44   | 028917060 | Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in    | 2    | Each     | 225.00              | 450.00       | 136.00  | 272.00       |            |             |
|  |           | ch                                |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 45   | 02891708P | Sign Type A-2, 96 inch X 30 inc   | 2    | Each     | 550.00              | 1,100.00     | 442.90  | 885.80       |            |             |
|  |           | h                                 |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |
| 46   | 02891709P | Sign Type A-2, 78 Inch x 42 Inch  | 2    | Each     | 600.00              | 1,200.00     | 495.70  | 991.40       |            |             |
| 47   | 028917115 | Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc   | 1    | Each     | 230.00              | 230.00       | 136.00  | 136.00       |            |             |
|  |           | h                                 |      |          |                     |              |   |              |            |             |

| <b>Utah Department of Transportation</b><br><b>Abstract of Bids</b><br>Project No: F-0006(179)224<br>Project Name: US-6; MP 224.00 - 224.60<br>Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Choke Point<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: CARBON (7) |           |  |     |      | <b>Engineer's Estimate</b> |            | <b>Bidder:</b><br>STAKER & PARSON COS DBA<br>NIELSON CONSTRUC<br>825 NORTH LOOP ROAD<br>P O BOX 620<br>HUNTINGTON,UT 84528 |            | 04/10/2017 | Page 6 of 6 |
|--|-----------|--|-----|------|----------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------|-------------|
| No.  | Item No.  | Description                                  | Qty | Unit | Unit Price                 | Amount     | Unit Price   | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount      |
| 48   | 028917120 | Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc              | 1   | Each | 250.00                     | 250.00     | 136.10   | 136.10     |            |             |
|  |           | h  |     |      |                            |            |  |            |            |             |
| 49   | 028917270 | Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F            | 4   | Each | 90.00                      | 360.00     | 136.10   | 544.40     |            |             |
|  |           | eet  |     |      |                            |            |  |            |            |             |
| 50   | 028917285 | Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square            | 1   | Each | 250.00                     | 250.00     | 136.10   | 136.10     |            |             |
|  |           | Feet   |     |      |                            |            |  |            |            |             |
| 51   | 028917300 | Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas            | 5   | Each | 150.00                     | 750.00     | 102.10   | 510.50     |            |             |
|  |           | e (B1)                                       |     |      |                            |            |  |            |            |             |
| 52   | 028917320 | Slipbase Sign Base (B3)                      | 11  | Each | 210.00                     | 2,310.00   | 317.50   | 3,492.50   |            |             |
| 53   | 028917355 | Sign Post P1                                 | 3   | Each | 100.00                     | 300.00     | 79.40  | 238.20     |            |             |
| 54   | 028917360 | Sign Post P2                                 | 2   | Each | 120.00                     | 240.00     | 96.40  | 192.80     |            |             |
| 55   | 028917370 | Sign Post P4                                 | 10  | Each | 200.00                     | 2,000.00   | 198.40   | 1,984.00   |            |             |
|  |           | <b>Subtotal</b>                              |     |      |                            | 10,380.00  |  | 10,484.10  |            |             |
|  |           | <b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>         |     |      |                            |            |  |            |            |             |
| 56   | 00221700* | Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,570.00 | Day |      | 75 Day                     | 117,750.00 | 90 Day   | 141,300.00 |            |             |
|  |           | RICE   |     |      |                            |            |  |            |            |             |
|  |           | <b>Subtotal</b>                              |     |      |                            | 117,750.00 |  | 141,300.00 |            |             |

|   |                     |                     |
|---|---------------------|---------------------|
| <b>A(Contract Amount):</b>  | <b>1,069,894.90</b> | <b>1,044,877.80</b> |
| <b>Innovative Contracting:</b>  | <b>117,750</b>      | <b>141,300</b>      |
| <b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b> | <b>1,187,644.90</b> | <b>1,186,177.80</b> |
| <b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>                                |                     | <b>97.66 %</b>      |